EPCOS Product Brief 2018
Power Quality Solutions
Static Var Generator (SVG) PQvar Series
EPCOS has been offering a com-
prehensive range of key compo-
nents for Power Factor Correction
(PFC) and Power Quality Solutions

kvar
System voltage
min./max.
V
Mounting
variant
Approx.
weight
kg
Approx. dimensions
(W × D × H)
mm
Ordering code
PQSW8030V344 30 240 480 Wall-mounted 35 440 × 150 × 445 B44066F8030V344
PQSW8050V344 50 240 480 Wall-mounted 35 500 × 190 × 560 B44066F8050V344
PQSW8100V344 100 240 480 Wall-mounted 48 504 × 267 × 545 B44066F8100V344
PQSW8200V344 200 240 480 Wall-mounted 66 500 × 350 × 650 B44066F8200V344
PQSF8100V315 100 240 480 Floor-mounted 308 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F8100V315
PQSF8200V315 200 240 480 Floor-mounted 356 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F8200V315
PQSF8250V315 250 240 480 Floor-mounted 391 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F8250V315
PQSF8300V315 300 240 480 Floor-mounted 404 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F8300V315
PQSF8400V315 400 240 480 Floor-mounted 452 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F8400V315
PQSF8500V315 500 240 480 Floor-mounted 500 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F8500V315
PQSF8600V315 600 240 480 Floor-mounted 458 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F8600V315
PQSF8800V315 800 240 480 Floor-mounted 524 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F8800V315
400 V SVG PQvar Series – 3P3W systems1)
Type Reactive
power
kvar
System voltage
min./max.
V
Mounting
variant
Approx.
weight
kg
Approx. dimensions
(W × D × H)
mm
Ordering code
PQSW6030V344 30 240 480 Wall-mounted 35 440 × 150 × 445 B44066F6030V344
PQSW6050V344 50 240 480 Wall-mounted 35 500 × 190 × 560 B44066F6050V344
PQSW6100V344 100 240 480 Wall-mounted 48 504 × 267 × 545 B44066F6100V344
PQSW6200V344 200 240 480 Wall-mounted 66 500 × 350 × 650 B44066F6200V344
PQSF6100V315 100 240 480 Floor-mounted 308 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F6100V315
PQSF6200V315 200 240 480 Floor-mounted 356 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F6200V315
PQSF6250V315 250 240 480 Floor-mounted 391 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F6250V315
PQSF6300V315 300 240 480 Floor-mounted 404 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F6300V315
PQSF6400V315 400 240 480 Floor-mounted 452 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F6400V315
PQSF6500V315 500 240 480 Floor-mounted 500 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F6500V315
PQSF6600V315 600 240 480 Floor-mounted 458 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F6600V315
PQSF6800V315 800 240 480 Floor-mounted 524 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F6800V315
400 V SVG PQvar Series – modules
Type Reactive
power
kvar
System voltage
min./max.
V
Connection
variant
Approx.
weight
kg
Approx. dimensions
(W × D × H)
mm
Ordering code
PQSM8030V300 30 240 480 3P4W 35 440 × 445 × 150 B44066F8030V300
PQSM8050V300 50 240 480 3P4W 35 500 × 510 × 190 B44066F8050V300
PQSM8100V300 100 240 480 3P4W 48 500 × 470 × 270 B44066F8100V300
PQSM8200V300 200 240 480 3P4W 66 500 × 650 × 350 B44066F8200V300
PQSM6030V300 30 240 480 3P3W 35 440 × 445 × 150 B44066F6030V300
PQSM6050V300 50 240 480 3P3W 35 500 × 510 × 190 B44066F6050V300
PQSM6100V300 100 240 480 3P3W 48 500 × 470 × 270 B44066F6100V300
PQSM6200V300 200 240 480 3P3W 66 500 × 650 × 350 B44066F6200V300
Accessories
Product description Ordering code
Extra-large HMI Color LCD Display, 7”, including 4 m connection cable B44066F9999V230
Other types/designs upon request
1) In case of floor mounted systems include a 7” TFT color control display. In case of wall mounted systems include a 4.3” LCD touch color screen.
 External current transformers are not included.
8 © EPCOS AG 2018
Low-Voltage Static Var Generator (SVG)
PQvar LV-Series
Technical data and specifications of low-voltage SVG PQvar Series 690 V
Rated voltage 690 V; –30 … +15%
Mains frequency 50/60 Hz (range: 45 … 63 Hz)
Parallel operation Unlimited
Response time < 15 ms
Overall efficiency > 97%
Power grid structure 3P3W / 3P4W
Current transformers 150/5 … 10000/5
Circuit topology 3-level
Single-module
compensation capacity
50/75 kvar 95/110 kvar
Module net weight 66/66 kg 66/66 kg
Dimensions (W × D × H)
50 kvar: 544 × 640 × 250 mm (module)
75 kvar: 544 × 640 × 250 mm (module)
95 kvar: 544 × 640 × 250 mm (module)
110 kvar: 544 × 640 × 250 mm (module)
Cooling mode Smart air cooling: 220 L/sec Smart air cooling: 405 L/sec
Target power factor Adjustable from –1 … +1
Cabinet mounting Floor-mounted, wall-mounted
Communication ports RS485, CAN, and network port
Communication protocols Modbus and PMBus
Noise level < 65 dB (depending on the model)
Protection functions Overvoltage, undervoltage, short-circuit, inverter bridge inverse, over-compensation
Operating temperature –10 … +40 °C, other temperature ranges upon request
Relative humidity 5 … 95%, non-condensing
Protection class IP20 (other IP classes are customizable)
Panel color RAL7035 light grey
Altitude 1500 m, 1% derating per 100 m plus
General safety requirements for SVG
PQvar Series use and operation area
EN 50178:1997/ IEC 50178:1997
SVG PQvar Series EMC
requirements
EN 61000_6_2(2005)/ EN55011, GROUP1, CLASS A
IEC 61000_6_2(1999)/ CISPR11, GROUP1, CLASS A
SVG PQvar Series performance
requirements
EN 50091-3/ IEC 62040-3/ AS 62040-3(VFI SS 111)
9© EPCOS AG 2018
Low-Voltage Static Var Generator (SVG)
PQvar LV-Series
690 V SVG PQvar Series – 3P4W systems1)
Type Reactive
power
kvar
System voltage
min./max.
V
Mounting
variant
Approx.
weight
kg
Approx. dimensions
(W × D × H)
mm
Ordering code
PQSW8050V644 50 483 794 Wall-mounted 66 504 × 253 × 640 B44066F8050V644
PQSW8075V644 75 483 794 Wall-mounted 66 504 × 253 × 640 B44066F8075V644
PQSW8095V644 95 483 794 Wall-mounted 66 504 × 253 × 640 B44066F8195V644
PQSW8110V644 110 483 794 Wall-mounted 66 504 × 253 × 640 B44066F8110V644
PQSF8110V615 110 483 794 Floor-mounted 326 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F8110V615
PQSF8220V615 220 483 794 Floor-mounted 392 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F8220V615
PQSF8330V615 330 483 794 Floor-mounted 458 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F8330V615
PQSF8440V615 440 483 794 Floor-mounted 524 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F8440V615
PQSF8550V615 550 483 794 Floor-mounted 850 2× 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F8550V615
PQSF8660V615 660 483 794 Floor-mounted 916 2× 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F8660V615
PQSF8770V615 770 483 794 Floor-mounted 982 2× 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F8770V615
PQSF8880V615 880 483 794 Floor-mounted 1048 2× 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F8880V615
690 V SVG PQvar Series – 3P3W systems1)
Type Reactive
power
kvar
System voltage
min./max.
V
Mounting
variant
Approx.
weight
kg
Approx. dimensions
(W × D × H)
mm
Ordering code
PQSW6050V644 50 483 794 Wall-mounted 66 504 × 253 × 640 B44066F6050V644
PQSW6075V644 75 483 794 Wall-mounted 66 504 × 253 × 640 B44066F6075V644
PQSW6095V644 95 483 794 Wall-mounted 66 504 × 253 × 640 B44066F6195V644
PQSW6110V644 110 483 794 Wall-mounted 66 504 × 253 × 640 B44066F6110V644
PQSF6110V615 110 483 794 Floor-mounted 326 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F6110V615
PQSF6220V615 220 483 794 Floor-mounted 392 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F6220V615
PQSF6330V615 330 483 794 Floor-mounted 458 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F6330V615
PQSF6440V615 440 483 794 Floor-mounted 524 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F6440V615
PQSF6550V615 550 483 794 Floor-mounted 850 2× 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F6550V615
PQSF6660V615 660 483 794 Floor-mounted 916 2× 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F6660V615
PQSF6770V615 770 483 794 Floor-mounted 982 2× 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F6770V615
PQSF6880V615 880 483 794 Floor-mounted 1048 2× 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F6880V615
690 V SVG PQvar Series – modules
Type Reactive
power
kvar
System voltage
min./max.
V
Connection
variant
Approx.
weight
kg
Approx. dimensions
(W × D × H)
mm
Ordering code
PQSM8050V600 50 483 794 3P4W 66 544 × 640 × 250 B44066F8050V600
PQSM8075V600 75 483 794 3P4W 66 544 × 640 × 250 B44066F8075V600
PQSM8095V600 95 483 794 3P4W 66 544 × 640 × 250 B44066F8095V600
PQSM8110V600 110 483 794 3P4W 66 544 × 640 × 250 B44066F8110V600
PQSM6050V600 50 483 794 3P3W 66 544 × 640 × 250 B44066F6050V600
PQSM6075V600 75 483 794 3P3W 66 544 × 640 × 250 B44066F6075V600
PQSM6095V600 95 483 794 3P3W 66 544 × 640 × 250 B44066F6095V600
PQSM6110V600 110 483 794 3P3W 66 544 × 640 × 250 B44066F6110V600
Accessories
Product description Ordering code
Extra-large HMI Color LCD Display, 7”, including 4 m connection cable B44066F9999V230
Other types/designs upon request
1) In case of floor mounted systems include a 7” TFT color control display. In case of wall mounted systems include a 4.3” LCD touch color screen.
 External current transformers are not included.
10 © EPCOS AG 2018

14 © EPCOS AG 2018
SVG PQvar Series AMC (Advanced Multi Controller)
Product description Ordering code
Advanced Multi Controller (AMC) unit – HMI colour display 7” for switching thyristors B44066F9989V230
Advanced Multi Controller (AMC) unit – HMI colour display 7” for switching contactors B44066F9988V230
Component selection table for de-tuned PFC (classic)
De-tuning
factor
%
Effect. filter
output
kvar
Capacitor quantity
and ordering code
Reactor1)
ordering code
Contactor
ordering code
Cable2)
cross section
mm2
Fuse2)
rating
A
Grid voltage: 400 V – 50 Hz detuned filters components selection table
5.67 12.5 1x B25667C4237A375 B44066D5012*400 B44066S1810J260 6 35
5.67 25 1x B25667C4467A375 B44066D5025*400 B44066S3210J230 16 63
5.67 50 2x B25667C4467A375 B44066D5050*400 B44066S6210J230 50 125
5.67 100 4x B25667C4467A375 B44066D5100*400 B44066S9910J230 120 250
7 25 1x B25667C4467A375 B44066D7025*400 B44066S3210J230 16 63
7 50 2x B25667C4467A375 B44066D7050*400 B44066S6210J230 50 125
7 10 4x B25667C4467A375 B44066D7100*400 B44066S9910J230 120 250
14 20 1x B25667C4347A375 B44066D1420*400 B44066S2410J230 10 50
14 25 1x B25667C4417A365 B44066D1425*400 B44066S3210J230 16 63
14 50 2x B25667C4417A365 B44066D1450*400 B44066S6210J230 50 125
14 100 4x B25667C4417A365 B44066D1499*400 B44066S9910J230 120 250
1) EPCOS offers reactors with slightly different specifications (e.g. dimensions) that can be used for the same application although sometimes with slightly different
 resulting performances. These types are distinguished by different letters at digit 12 of the product code.
2) The above mentioned values are guidelines for operation in normal conditions at ambient temperatures up to +35 °C. Various parameters such as temperature inside the
 cabinet, cable quality, maximum cable insulation temperature, single or multi core cable, cable length and laying system have to be considered for a proper selection.
 Upgrade/ downgrade accordingly if conditions differ. Additionally, do not forget to consider the regulations and standards which are valid for your country.
Hybrid PFC-Solution – SVG PQvar and Classic
PFC Managed by Advanced Multi Controller (AMC)
15© EPCOS AG 2018
Hybrid PFC-Solution – SVG PQvar and Classic
PFC Managed by Advanced Multi Controller (AMC)
Component selection table for dynamic PFC (classic)
De-tuning
factor
%
Effect. filter
output
kvar
Capacitor3) quantity
and ordering code
Reactor1) quantity
and ordering code
Thyristor
ordering code
Cable2)
cross section
mm2
Fuse2)
rating
A
Grid voltage: 400 V – 50 Hz detuned filters components selection table
5.67 25 2x B25667C5237A375 1x B44066D5025*400 1x B44066T0025E402 16 63
5.67 50 2x B25667C5347A375 1x B44066D5050*400 1x B44066T0050E402 50 125
7 12.5 2x B25667C5237A375 1x B44066D7012*400 1x B44066T0010E402 10 35
7 25 2x B25667C5237A375 1x B44066D7025*400 1x B44066T0025E402 16 63
7 50
2x B25667C5347A375
1x B25667C5237A375
1x B44066D7050*400 1x B44066T0050E402 50 125
7 100
4x B25667C5347A375
2x B25667C5237A375
1x B44066D7100*400 1x B44066T0100E402 120 250
14 12.5
1x B25667C5966A375
1x B25667C5127A375
1x B44066D1412*400 1x B44066T0010E402 10 35
14 25
1x B25667C5167A375
1x B25667C5237A375
1x B44066D1425*400 1x B44066T0025E402 16 63
14 50 3x B25667C5287A375 1x B44066D1450*400 1x B44066T0050E402 50 125
14 100 5x B25667C5347A375 1x B44066D1499*400 1x B44066T0100E402 120 250
1) EPCOS offers reactors with slightly different specifications (e.g. dimensions) that can be used for the same application although sometimes with slightly different
 resulting performances. These types are distinguished by different letters at digit 12 of the product code.
2) The above mentioned values are guidelines for operation in normal conditions at ambient temperatures up to +35 °C. Various parameters such as temperature inside the
 cabinet, cable quality, maximum cable insulation temperature, single or multi core cable, cable length and laying system have to be considered for a proper selection.

PQvar MV-Series
6 kV SVG PQvar Series – 3P3W systems
Type Rated module
reactive power
kvar
Voltage
class
kV
Mounting variant Approx.
weight
kg
Approx. dimensions
(W × D × H)
mm
Ordering code
PQSF6020X061 2000 6 Floor-mounted 2600 3400 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6020X061
PQSF6030X061 3000 6 Floor-mounted 2600 5400 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6030X061
PQSF6040X061 4000 6 Floor-mounted 4500 5400 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6040X061
PQSF6050X061 5000 6 Floor-mounted 4500 5400 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6050X061
PQSF6060X061 6000 6 Floor-mounted 6000 5400 × 1200 × 2600 B44066F6060X061
PQSF6070X061 7000 6 Floor-mounted 6000 5400 × 1200 × 2600 B44066F6070X061
10 kV SVG PQvar Series – 3P3W systems
Type Rated module
reactive power
kvar
Voltage
class
kV
Mounting variant Approx.
weight
kg
Approx. dimensions
(W × D × H)
mm
Ordering code
PQSF6020X101 2000 10 Floor-mounted 3500 4800 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6020X101
PQSF6030X101 3000 10 Floor-mounted 3500 4800 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6030X101
PQSF6040X101 4000 10 Floor-mounted 3500 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6040X101
PQSF6050X101 5000 10 Floor-mounted 3500 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6050X101
PQSF6060X101 6000 10 Floor-mounted 5500 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6060X101
PQSF6070X101 7000 10 Floor-mounted 5500 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6070X101
PQSF6080X101 8000 10 Floor-mounted 5500 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6080X101
PQSF6090X101 9000 10 Floor-mounted 7200 7000 × 1200 × 2600 B44066F6090X101
PQSF6100X101 10000 10 Floor-mounted 7200 7000 × 1200 × 2600 B44066F6100X101
PQSF6120X101 12000 10 Floor-mounted 7200 7000 × 1200 × 2600 B44066F6120X101
35 kV SVG PQvar Series – 3P3W systems1)
Type Rated module
reactive power
kvar
Voltage
class
kV
Mounting variant Approx.
weight
kg
Approx. dimensions
(W × D × H)2)
mm
Ordering code
PQSF6020X351 2000 35 Floor-mounted 3500 4800 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6020X351
PQSF6030X351 3000 35 Floor-mounted 3500 4800 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6030X351
PQSF6040X351 4000 35 Floor-mounted 3500 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6040X351
PQSF6050X351 5000 35 Floor-mounted 3500 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6050X351
PQSF6060X351 6000 35 Floor-mounted 5500 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6060X351
PQSF6070X351 7000 35 Floor-mounted 5500 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6070X351
PQSF6080X351 8000 35 Floor-mounted 5500 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6080X351
PQSF6090X351 9000 35 Floor-mounted 7200 7000 × 1200 × 2600 B44066F6090X351
PQSF6100X351 10000 35 Floor-mounted 7200 7000 × 1200 × 2600 B44066F6100X351
PQSF6120X351 12000 35 Floor-mounted 7200 7000 × 1200 × 2600 B44066F6120X351
1) Transformer must be used additionally (35/6 kV or 35/10 kV)
2) Dimensions are only for SVG modules without transformers
18 © EPCOS AG 2018
Medium-Voltage Static Var Generator (SVG)